Laurier () -vs- Windsor ()
3/5/2022 at Windsor

gate: ?;/ 53/0 ZPOIVZIZ Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
tart: 7: -
Time: 2:15 La-urler 0 0 0 0
Attendance: 222 Windsor 0 1 2 3
Location: Windsor WLU:
WSR: Sean Olson (1); John Wesley (1); Mel Melconian (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WLU WSR
2nd 15:55 WSR Sean Olson Mason Kohn, Brady Pataki EV 0 1
3rd 8:44 WSR Mel Melconian Ben Assad, Ryan Barbosa EV 0 2
3rd  13:16 WSR John Wesley Mason Kohn, Connor Matton EV 0 3
Laurier Power Plays Windsor Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 07:38 09:38 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 17:06 19:06 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 02:20 04:20 02:00 0 0 -- 3rd 13:48 15:48 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 10:06 12:06 02:00 0 0 -- 3rd 19:09 00:51 0 0 --
06:00 0 0 0/3 04:51 0 0 0/3
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WSR Nolan Gardiner 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 7:38 PP
1st WLU Michael Silveri 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 17:06 PP
3rd WSR Jaydon Fetter 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 2:20 PP
3rd WSR Mel Melconian 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 10:06 PP
3rd WLU Chayse Herrfort 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 13:48 PP
3rd WLU Sullivan Sparkes 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 19:09 PP




Laurier O

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/- FO

Pen

BLK

Declan Graham
Michael Silveri
Mack Graham
Patrick Brown

Matt McJannet
Grayden Gottschalk
Sam Rhodes

Nick Giunta

Adrian Nabuurs
Steven MaclLean
Chayse Herrfort
Justyn Gurney

Kyle Gentles
Christian Propp
James Thomson
Tyler Fassl

Evan Benwell
Sullivan Sparkes
Conor Ali

Anthony Sorrentino

o

Windsor 3

Pos

Totals

Player

OO OO OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOoO|M

OO OO OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOO0OOoOOoO Oo|(r
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/- FO

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

O ~ |H

13
15
17
18
19
21
24
25
27
28
31
43
44
a7
55
61
91

Dakota Lund-Cornish
Ben Assad

Brady Pataki

Sean Olson

John Parker-Jones
Anthony Stefano
Barrett Dachyshyn
Holden Wale

Matt McNamara
Ryan Barbosa
Jaydon Fetter
John Wesley

Matt Dorsey
Nathan Torchia
Nolan Gardiner
Connor Matton
Mason Kohn

Will Ennis

Mel Melconian
Brady Hinz

o

Totals

Laurier Goalkeeping

# Player

Laurier Goalkeeping

De
c Mins

WO H OOO0OO0OO0OO0OH OO0 O0OO0OOOOOFR OO o

Tota

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

DO OO NH OOOOOH OOOOOO™®RFOI|P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w
OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

1

Windsor Goalkeeping
Windsor Goalkeeping

# Player ¢ Mins

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

31 Christian Propp
34 Tyler Fassl

L 60:00
0:00

22

1 Dakota Lund-Cornish
31 Nathan Torchia

0:00
W_60:00

25

Totals

WMo w(>O

Laurier Faceoffs

oo o

N O N |-

Do N

O O O |Ww

oo ©o|o

22

o|lo o (>0
oo O
|00 O |~

Totals

Windsor Faceoffs

(o O|N

O |0 O |W

oo ©o|o

25



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays
0-0 [07:38] Penalty on Nolan Gardiner WSR 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
PP
0-0 wLU [07:38] Start power play for WLU.
PP
0-0 WLU [09:38] Nolan Gardiner (WSR) penalty complete.
PP
0-0 WLU [09:38] End power play for WLU.
0-0 [17:06] Penalty on Michael Silveri WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
PP
0-0 WSR [17:06] Start power play for WSR.
PP
0-0 WSR [19:06] Michael Silveri (WLU) penalty complete.
PP

0-0 WSR [19:06] End power play for WSR.
Period #2 Plays

[15:55] GOAL by WSR Sean Olson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mason Kohn and Brady Pataki, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU:
0-0 , goal number 10 for season.

Laurier 0, Windsor 1

Period #3 Plays

0-1 [02:20] Penalty on Jaydon Fetter WSR 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
PP

0-1 WLU [02:20] Start power play for WLU.
PP

0-1 WLU [04:20] Jaydon Fetter (WSR) penalty complete.
PP

0-1 WLU [04:20] End power play for WLU.

[08:44] GOAL by WSR Mel Melconian, Assist by Ben Assad and Ryan Barbosa, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal
0-1 number 4 for season.

Laurier 0, Windsor 2

0-2 [10:06] Penalty on Mel Melconian WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
PP

0-2 WwWLU [10:06] Start power play for WLU.
PP

0-2 WLU [12:06] Mel Melconian (WSR) penalty complete.
PP

0-2 WLU [12:06] End power play for WLU.

[13:16] GOAL by WSR John Wesley, Assist by Mason Kohn and Connor Matton, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal
0-2 number 5 for season.

Laurier 0, Windsor 3

0-3 [13:48] Penalty on Chayse Herrfort WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

0-3 \Ij\IIDSR [13:48] Start power play for WSR.

0-3 \'7\'/35R [15:48] Chayse Herrfort (WLU) penalty complete.

0-3 \Ij\/PSR [15:48] End power play for WSR.

0-3 [19:09] Penalty on Sullivan Sparkes WLU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
PP

0-3 WSR [19:09] Start power play for WSR.
Period #0 Plays

PP
0-3 WwLU []1 Sullivan Sparkes (WLU) penalty complete.

PP
0-3 WLU [1 End power play for WSR.



