Laurier () -vs- Windsor () 3/5/2022 at Windsor

Date: 3/5/2022 Start: 7:30PM Time: 2:15 Attendance: 222 Location: Windsor

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Laurier	0	0	0	0
Windsor	0	1	2	3

WLU:

WSR: Sean Olson (1); John Wesley (1); Mel Melconian (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	WLU	WSR
2nd	15:55	WSR	Sean Olson	Mason Kohn, Brady Pataki	EV	0	1
3rd	8:44	WSR	Mel Melconian	Ben Assad, Ryan Barbosa	EV	0	2
3rd	13:16	WSR	John Wesley	Mason Kohn, Connor Matton	EV	0	3

Laurier Power Plays

Windsor Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	07:38	09:38	02:00	0	0		1st	17:06	19:06	02:00	0	0	
3rd	02:20	04:20	02:00	0	0		3rd	13:48	15:48	02:00	0	0	
3rd	10:06	12:06	02:00	0	0		3rd	19:09		00:51	0	0	
			06:00	0	0	0/3		•		04:51	0	0	0/3

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	WSR	Nolan Gardiner	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	7:38	PP
1st	WLU	Michael Silveri	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	17:06	PP
3rd	WSR	Jaydon Fetter	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	2:20	PP
3rd	WSR	Mel Melconian	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	10:06	PP
3rd	WLU	Chayse Herrfort	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	13:48	PP
3rd	WLU	Sullivan Sparkes	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	19:09	PP

Individual

Laurier 0

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	6	Declan Graham	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Michael Silveri	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	9	Mack Graham	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Patrick Brown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Matt McJannet	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Grayden Gottschalk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Sam Rhodes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Nick Giunta	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Adrian Nabuurs	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Steven MacLean	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Chayse Herrfort	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	26	Justyn Gurney	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Kyle Gentles	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Christian Propp	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	James Thomson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	34	Tyler Fassl	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	47	Evan Benwell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	54	Sullivan Sparkes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	74	Conor Ali	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	77	Anthony Sorrentino	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	3-6	0

Windsor 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Dakota Lund-Cornish	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Ben Assad	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	11	Brady Pataki	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	13	Sean Olson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	15	John Parker-Jones	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	17	Anthony Stefano	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	18	Barrett Dachyshyn	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	19	Holden Wale	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	21	Matt McNamara	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	24	Ryan Barbosa	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	25	Jaydon Fetter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
2	27	John Wesley	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	28	Matt Dorsey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	31	Nathan Torchia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	43	Nolan Gardiner	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
4	44	Connor Matton	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	47	Mason Kohn	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
5	55	Will Ennis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
ϵ	61	Mel Melconian	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
ç	91	Brady Hinz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	3	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	3-6	0

Laurier Goalkeeping

Windsor Goalkeeping

Laurier Goalkeeping

Totals

	De		G						Tota
# Player	С	Mins	Α	EN	1	2	3	0	
31 Christian Propp	L	60:00	3	0	7	6	9	0	22
34 Tyler Fassl		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Windsor Goalkeeping

#	Player	C	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	0	lota
1	Dakota Lund-Cornish		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31	Nathan Torchia	W	60:00	0	0	8	8	9	0	25
	Totals			0	0	8	8	9	0	25

Laurier Faceoffs Windsor Faceoffs

3 0 7 6 9 0 22

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[07:38] Penalty on Nolan Gardiner WSR 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP WLU	[07:38] Start power play for WLU.
0-0	PP WLU	[09:38] Nolan Gardiner (WSR) penalty complete.
0-0 0-0	PP WLU	[09:38] End power play for WLU. [17:06] Penalty on Michael Silveri WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP WSR	[17:06] Start power play for WSR.
0-0	PP WSR PP	[19:06] Michael Silveri (WLU) penalty complete.
0-0	WSR	[19:06] End power play for WSR.
		Period #2 Plays
0-0		[15:55] GOAL by WSR Sean Olson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mason Kohn and Brady Pataki, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 10 for season.
		Laurier 0, Windsor 1
		Period #3 Plays
0-1		[02:20] Penalty on Jaydon Fetter WSR 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP WLU	[02:20] Start power play for WLU.
0-1	PP WLU	[04:20] Jaydon Fetter (WSR) penalty complete.
0-1 0-1	PP WLU	[04:20] End power play for WLU. [08:44] GOAL by WSR Mel Melconian, Assist by Ben Assad and Ryan Barbosa, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 4 for season.
		Laurier 0, Windsor 2
0-2	DD	[10:06] Penalty on Mel Melconian WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-2	PP WLU	[10:06] Start power play for WLU.
0-2	PP WLU PP	[12:06] Mel Melconian (WSR) penalty complete.
0-2 0-2	WLU	[12:06] End power play for WLU. [13:16] GOAL by WSR John Wesley, Assist by Mason Kohn and Connor Matton, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 5 for season.
		Laurier 0, Windsor 3
0-3		[13:48] Penalty on Chayse Herrfort WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-3	PP WSR	[13:48] Start power play for WSR.
0-3	PP WSR	[15:48] Chayse Herrfort (WLU) penalty complete.
0-3 0-3	PP WSR	[15:48] End power play for WSR. [19:09] Penalty on Sullivan Sparkes WLU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-3	PP WSR	[19:09] Start power play for WSR.
		Period #0 Plays
0-3	PP WLU	[] Sullivan Sparkes (WLU) penalty complete.
0-3	PP WLU	[] End power play for WSR.